Maine law.
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FISHING IN UMBAGOG LAKE. 659 

CHAP. 103 

the judgment of the commissioner of inland fisheries and game such adver
tising would be advantageous; otherwise said funds shall revert to the 
general funds of the department of inland fisheries and game. 

Approved April 4, 1935. 

Chapter 101. 

RESOLVE, Relative to Extending Open Season on White Perch. 
Open season on white perch, regulated. Resolved: That the commis

sioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, directed to issue a 
rule and regulation eitending the open season on fishing for white perch in 
open water to conform to the season on salmon, trout and togue in such 
waters as he may deem advisable. 

Approved April 4, 1935. 

Chapter 102. 

RESOLVE, Relating to Extending the Ice Fishing Season on White Perch. 
Ice fishing for white perch, regulated. Resolved: That the commis

sioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, directed to issue a 
rule and regulation extending the ice fishing season on white perch to con
form to the ice fishing season on pickerel in such waters as may now be 
open, or hereafter opened to ice fishing for pickerel. 

Approve.d April 4, 1935. 

Chapter 103. 

RESOLVE, Relating to Fishing in Umbagog Lake. 

Fishing in Umbagog lake, regulated. Resolved: That the commissioner 
of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, directed to issue the follow
ing rules and regulations; (1) That the waters of Umbagog lake in Oxford 
county shall be closed to all ice fishing. -

(2) That it shall be unlawful for any 1 person to take, catch and kill 
more than 5 pounds of trout, salmon and white fish in any 1 day from the 
waters of Umbagog lake and that it shall be unlawful for all the occupants 
of any 1 boat, canoe, raft or other vessel, to take, catch or kill from 
said Umbagog lake, more than IO pounds of trout, salmon and white fish 
in any 1 day, unless the weight of the last fish caught shall increase the 
total weight of the catch to more than the limits above specified. 
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